## About the Journal

The Malaysian Journal of Medicine and Health Sciences (MJMHS) is published by the Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences, Universiti Putra Malaysia. The main aim of the MJMHS is to be a premier journal on all aspects of medicine and health sciences in Malaysia and internationally. The focus of the MJMHS will be on results of original scientific research and development, emerging issues and policy analyses pertaining to medical, biomedical and clinical sciences.

## Editorial Board

Chief Editor

Prof. Dr. Azhar Md. Zain

Prof. Dr. Norlijah Othman

Prof. Dr. Wan Omar Abdullah

Prof. Dr. Elizabeth George

Prof. Dr. Lekhraj Rampal

Prof. Dr. Lim Thiam Aun

Prof. Dr. Zailina Hashim

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Nazrul Hakim Abdullah

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sharifah Roohi Syed Waseem

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Zaitun Yassin

Dr. Mohd. Nasir Mohd. Taib

Zuhaimi B. Hj. Abdul Rahim

## International Advisory Board

Prof. Dr. Pierce Anthony Grace

Prof. Dr. David Isaacs

Prof. Dr. P. Ronan O'Connell

Prof. Dr. Graham Alexender Mc Gregor

Prof. Dr. Tan Ser Kiat

Prof. Dr. Gregory Y.H. Lip

Prof. Dr. Kent Man Chu

Prof. Dr. Jane Koziol-Mc Lain

Prof. Dr. Ling Eng-Ang

Prof. Dr. Anthony S-Y Leong

Prof. Dr. Roger Pepperell

Prof. Dr. Julie O'Sullivan Maillet

Prof. Dr. David Price

Prof. Dr. Gboyega Adebola Ogunbanjo

Prof. Dr. Khor Geok Lin

Artwork & Design:

Centrepro Sdn. Bhd.

Tel: 03-4251 0549

www.centrepro.com

*Proceedings:* Yamasaki K, Minekawa K. Norwalk and Norwalk-like virus. In: Sakazuki R (eds). Food and water borne infection and food poisoning. Tokyo: Chuo-Hoki Shuppan 2000: 582-587.

*Thesis:* Ling KH. High through put sequencing and analysis of chromosome 1 of Eimeria tenalla. PhD Thesis, Universiti Putra Malaysia, Malaysia.

**Abbreviations:** Use only standard abbreviations. The full term for which an abbreviation stands should precede its first use in the text, unless it is a standard unit of measurement.

Peer Review: All manuscripts are peer reviewed.

**Submissions:** Three complete copies of the manuscript (original and two copies) should be submitted to:

Chief Editor
Malaysian Journal of Medicine and Health Sciences
Faculty of Medicine and Health Sciences
Universiti Putra Malaysia
43400 UPM Serdang, Selangor, Malaysia

Guidelines for submission of manuscripts may be viewed at the following *URL:http://www.medic.upm.edu.my/Ilmiah/mjmhs/Manuscript\_Guidelines.pdf*